
Notes To And Forming Part Of The Budget

For The Year Ending 30 June 2017

2015/2016 2016/2017
Effective  TOTAL  FEE  GST  TOTAL 

Account 

number

Description as of

 $  $  $  $ 

5. Fees And Charges Set By Council

Community Amenities

Collection Charges

402711 Residential MGB - 1 service per week, per year Jul-2016  $                            295.00  $        300.00  $                -    $                            300.00 

402711 Additional Residential MGB - 1 service per week, per year Jul-2016

 $                            295.00  $        300.00  $                -    $                            300.00 

402712 Commercial/Industrial MGB - 1 service per week per year Jul-2016

 $                            324.50  $        300.00  $          30.00  $                            330.00 

402712 Additional Commercial/Industrial MGB - 1 service per 

week, per year

Jul-2016

 $                            324.50  $        300.00  $          30.00  $                            330.00 

402712 Commercial/Industrial MGB -Behind Property Lines - 1 

service per week, per year

Jul-2016

 $                         1,000.00  $        924.55  $          92.45  $                         1,017.00 

402712 Service Charge for Caravan Parks and Accommodation 

Villages (Minimum charge of 20 bins or part thereof)

Jul-2016

 $                            135.00  $        125.00  $          12.50  $                            137.50 

Special Disposal Requirement

404716 Special Disposal Requirement Permit - Per Permit. Jul-2016

 $                               14.00  $          12.73  $            1.27  $                               14.00 

404716 Commercial Biomedical & Clinical Waste Disposal (Per 

Tonne Minimum Charge $130)

Jul-2016

 $                            255.00  $        236.36  $          23.64  $                            260.00 

404716 Special Disposal Requirement Waste - Including 

Asbestos, Quarantine, Contaminated Waste, Mooring 

Rope etc. (Per Tonne, Minimum charge one tonne)

Jul-2016

 $                            199.00  $        184.55  $          18.45  $                            203.00 

Bin Replacement and Hire

402715 Replacement of 240L MGB Jul-2016
 $                            144.00  $        133.18  $          13.32  $                            146.50 

402710 Event, Short Term Hire – includes delivery of empty bins 

and 1 collection of full bins (minimum charge of 10 bins or 

part thereof)

Jul-2016

 $                            268.50  $        248.19  $          24.82  $                            273.00 

402710 Event, Short Term Hire – additional service.  (Minimum 

charge of 10 bins or part thereof)

Jul-2016

 $                            135.00  $        125.00  $          12.50  $                            137.50 

Waste Facility Fees and Charges

404713 Residential General Waste (Car, Ute & Trailer) -

Residential waste is waste that is generated as a result of 

the ORDINARY day to day use of a domestic premises 

(this does not include construction & demolition waste 

generated from major renovations or land clearing 

activities)

Jul-2016

 no charge  no charge 

404713 Commercial & Industrial General Waste (Per Tonne, 

Minimum charge one tonne)

Jul-2016

 $                            101.00  $        100.00  $          10.00  $                            110.00 

404713 Commercial Cars, Utes, Trailer (Per Tonne, Minimum 

charge  $55.00)

Jul-2016

 $                            101.00  $        100.00  $          10.00  $                            110.00 

404713 Construction & Demolition Waste (Per Tonne, Minimum 

charge one tonne)

Jul-2016

 $                            101.00  $        100.00  $          10.00  $                            110.00 

404713 Transportable Buildings - undismantled (Per Tonne, 

Minimum charge one tonne)

Jul-2016

 $                                     -    $        227.27  $          22.73  $                            250.00 

404713 Car Bodies  (Each) - LPG tank must be removed Jul-2016  $                               52.00  $          48.19  $            4.82  $                               53.00 

404713 Trailers and Boats (Each) Jul-2016  $                               52.00  $          48.19  $            4.82  $                               53.00 

404713 Caravans (Each) Jul-2016  $                                     -    $          82.73  $            8.27  $                               91.00 

404713 Buses (Each Jul-2016  $                                     -    $        100.00  $          10.00  $                            110.00 

404713 Commercial Tyres and Rubber Products – conveyor belts 

etc. (Per Tonne, Minimum charge $332)

Jul-2016

 $                            652.00  $        603.64  $          60.36  $                            664.00 

404713 Tyres (Residential) - Maximum of 4 passenger or 4 x 4 

vehicle tyres

Jul-2016

 no charge  no charge 

404713 Residential Green waste (Car, Ute & Trailer) - branches 

and cuttings are not to exceed 10cm in diameter and 1.5m 

in length

Jul-2016

 no charge  no charge 

404713 Commercial Green waste (Per Tonne, Minimum charge 

$17.00)

Jul-2016

 $                               53.00  $          49.09  $            4.91  $                               54.00 

404713 Non – compactible waste including floatation devices,  non-

recyclable concrete & steel etc. (per Tonne. Minimum 

charge one tonne.)

Jul-2016

 $                            230.00  $        212.73  $          21.27  $                            234.00 

404713 Clean Fill (Per Tonne) Jul-2016  no charge  no charge 

404718 Commercial Biological Liquid Waste -Septage etc. (Per 

Tonne, Minimum charge one tonne).

Jul-2016

 $                               67.00  $          60.91  $            6.09  $                               67.00 

404713 Certified Disposal - Per service (Supervision and 

verification of burial)

Jul-2016

 $                            125.00  $        115.45  $          11.55  $                            127.00 

404713 Wooden Cable Drums (Per Tonne, Minimum charge one 

tonne)

Jul-2016

 $                            189.00  $        174.55  $          17.45  $                            192.00 

404713 Relocation of incorrectly deposited Waste (Hourly, 

Minimum one hour)

Jul-2016

 $                            417.00  $        385.45  $          38.55  $                            424.00 

404713 Petroleum Oil and Cooking Oil - Per Litre

  - Residential free of charge - maximum of 20L

  - Commercial, maximum of 100L

Jul-2016

 $                                 0.90  $            0.82  $            0.08  $                                 0.90 

404713 Duplicate Weighbridge Documentation - each copy sent 

via email

Jul-2016

 $                               25.50  $          23.64  $            2.36  $                               26.00 

404713 Commercial - Mattress (each) Jul-2016  $                               19.50  $          18.18  $            1.82  $                               20.00 

404712 Purchase of Mulch (per 1 cubic metre) Jul-2016  $                               20.00  $          18.18  $            1.82  $                               20.00 
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